

Pushpa Sharma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

LPA No. 11/2024

02.05.2024. Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr, Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 19.

LPA No. 11/2024 & CMP No.854/2024

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.4 to 19.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall take steps by providing correct address of the un-served respondents. On taking steps within two weeks, let notice be issued to the un-served respondents, returnable for **23rd August, 2024**.

List on **23rd August, 2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

2nd May, 2024_(rohit)