

Smt. Pushpa Sharma & ors. vs. State of H.P & ors.

LPA No.11 of 2024 in CWP No.1877/2020.

8.11.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Kapoor, Advocate, proxy counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. A.Gs. and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel for the private respondents.

Report reveals that the appellants despite repeated opportunities have not taken the steps for the service of respondents No. 29, 33, 36, 37, 44, 45, 47, 60, 63, 76, 77, 82 and 84.

Having obtained an ex parte ad-interim order, it does not behove the appellants to have not served the unserved respondents. Since the counsel for the appellants is not available today, we deem it appropriate to adjourn the matter to 18.11.2024. Ordered accordingly.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

**8.11.2024
(*pankaj/yogesh*)**