

**Smt. Pushpa Sharma & ors. vs. State of H.P. & ors.**

**LPA No.11 of 2024.**

**18.11.2024.** Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2- State.  
Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3/ applicant.  
Mr. Pardeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 19.  
Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for proforma respondents No.55 to 59, 61 & 64.  
  
Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate for proforma respondents No. 50, 51, 53, 54, 72, 74, 75, 78 to 81, 83, 85 & 86.

**CMP No. 19488 of 2024.**

Notice. Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, Mr. Pardeep Kumar Sharma, Mr. Nitin Thakur & Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocates appear and waive service of notice on behalf of appellants and respective respondents/non-applicants.

Let replies to the application be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**

**November 18, 2024.**  
*(yogesh/ mamta)*