

Item No.D-2

**Pushpa Sharma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**LPA No.11/2024**

03.01.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3/applicant.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pardeep Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 19.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for profroma respondents No. 59, 61 & 64.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta and Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocates, for respondents No. 50, 51, 53, 54, 72, 74, 75, 78 to 81, 83, 85 & 86.

As per office report, notices issued to the unserved respondents are awaited.

Since, cross LPAs have already been filed, therefore, office shall verify the respondents, who have already filed the appeals. If the appeals have been filed, their service shall be deemed to be completed.

List on 07.03.2025.

In the meantime, the official respondent No.3 shall comply with the earlier order for service.

**( G.S. Sandhwalia )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

03<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025<sub>(rohit)</sub>